| 05-12- | _ | Submer - |
|--|--|------------|
| FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 | ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
| 100706 | 3756 | |
| | (s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | - |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | -1 |
| Irfan (NMN) Ali | Name: General Electric Company | 2 |
| Michael Paul Weir | Internal Address: | |
| Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🕅 No | | - 062 |
| | One Diver Deed | 551 09/ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: One River Road | - [2] |
| Assignment Merger | | - |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: NY ZIP: 12345 | |
| | | - |
| Execution Date: Mar 26, 1998 Apr 8, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Mar 31, 1998 | | |
| | | - |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap | polication the execution data of the application is: | |
| Mar 26, 1998 Apr 8, 1998 Mar 31, 1998 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 09/062 018 | D. 1 atem (10.(3) | |
| Additional numbers att | tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O. Box 8</u> Street Address: <u>One Research Circle</u> <u>City: Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY ZIP: 12301</u> | 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 | - |
| DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE | - |
| | | 4 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is | s |
| a true copy of the original document. | | 1 |
| Marvin Snyder // low | m Jampeter station - | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | |
| Total numbe | er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | | -{ |
| Do Not d | detach this portion | 1 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t | detach this portion F | 1 |
| Box Assignments | अन्य भवासित सम्बद्धाः अ | |
| Washington, D.C. | 20231 | 1 |
| | . 20231 Since the second secon | |
| | | |
| | PATENT 2 / | |
| | PATENT & ; (| |
| | REEL: 9149 FRAME: 9734 | |

MRD 4/17/98

| ······································ | Docket Number |
|---|--|
| ASSIGNMENT | RD-25,756 |
| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cor | nsideration, of which acknowledge receipt, I (we) |
| Irfan (NMN) Ali | of Schenectady, New York |
| Michael Paul Weir | of Mainville, Ohio |
| Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II | of Scotia, New York |
| | of |
| | of of |
| | of |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co in and to the improvements in: | rporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and inter- |
| AUTOMATIC SERIALIZATION OF AN ARRAY OF WIR | ELESS NODES BASED ON COUPLED OSCILLATOR |
| MODEL | |
| | |
| invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S Image: second concurrently herewith, or Image: second concurrently herewith, or | |
| authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successo consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in | y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting ors or assigns and agree that on request and without further immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees a n any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its |
| State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: | |
| County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>) | |
| This26 H day of March | , 19 $\frac{99}{2}$, before me personally came the |
| | to me personally known as the individual ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her |
| own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 | Man Migging Kentra |
| Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 1998 | (Noigraphie)NT |

Page 1 of 2REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0735

~

| | Docket Number |
|---|---|
| ASSIGNMENT | RD-25,756 |
| EApril 98 Mic Date | kallaul Weis Michael Paul Weir |
| State of Ohio SS: | |
| | |
| County of Hamilton This 8-th day of April | 19 $\frac{98}{10}$ before the personally came |
| | to me personally known as the |
| CHARLES F. TABRI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 21, 1999 | raily True |
| Seal | (Notary Public) |
| - 3/31/18 | Frankly Liller |
| Date | Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II |
| the above-named <u>Kenneth Brakeley Welles, II</u> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowl same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | to me personally known as the edged to me that he/she executed the |
| MARY McCREA Shahaana Notary Public in the Base of New York Qualified in Schemectschy County OTMC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 1988 | (Notary Public) |
| Qualified in Schenectedy County Mam. 01McS081568 My Commission Explose time 10, 1998 | (Notary Public) |
| Qualified in Schenectsdy County M&M O1MC5081568 My Commission Expires June 10, 1986 | (Notary Public) |
| Qualified in Schenectedy County M&M Of MC5081 568 My Commission Expires June 10, 1996 | (Notary Public) |
| Qualified in Schenetzely County 01MC5081368 Mammedia Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 1996 Date Date State of) SS: | |
| Qualified in Schenectedy County OTMC5001368 M&M Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 1998 Date Date State of) SS: County of) This day of) This | _, 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the |
| Outilified in Schemetter County Otherson Expires June 10, 1998 Mutherson Seal Date Date State of) SS: County of) This) This day of) The above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | _, 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the |

Page 2 of 2 REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0736